## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moreno to Reengrossed House Bill No. 722 by Representative Moreno

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "dealers using online forums to transact business; to require allocation of existing
  4 resources for implementation; to provide for effectiveness; and to provide for"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 8, after "<u>§306.4</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Registration of</u>
 <u>dealers</u>; sale, lease, or rental through online forums"

- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 19 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>A.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 3, after "registration" delete the remainder of the line and insert "with the
- 14 department by dealers, as defined in R.S. 47:301(4)(f)(ii), when the transactions giving rise
- 15 to the dealer's obligation to collect the state sales and use tax for occupancy at a residential
- 16 location is facilitated through an online forum."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 18 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"